
The Rudder Club of Jacksonville The 57th Mug Race 1 May 2010
Palatka Yacht Club

Last First City St Boat Name Fleet Rating Start Finish Elapsed Division Div Place O/A Place

Roberts Eric Jupiter FL Dream On Multihull Spinnaker 3.6 10:30:34 14:51:36 4:21:02 MHS1 1 1
Canfield Skip Jacksonville FL Multihull Spinnaker 15:05:47 MHS3 1 2
Wilkins Robby Lexington SC Vamoose Monohull Spinnaker 105.6 9:25:07 15:10:35 5:45:28 MS 1 3
Moss Bret Southwest Ranches FL Carbon Cruising Multihull Spinnaker 18.0 10:21:20 15:14:00 4:52:40 MHS1 2 4
Mayo Clive Miami FL For Sail Multihull Spinnaker 41.5 10:06:14 15:23:00 5:16:46 MHS2 1 5
Carlson David Gainesville FL Catnip Multihull Spinnaker 96.8 9:30:46 15:32:47 6:02:01 MHS4 1 6
Ingram David Clermont FL Suicide Port Multihull Spinnaker 44.4 10:04:24 15:37:02 5:32:38 MHS2 2 7
Woehrle Jack West Columbia SC Tallahassee Lassie Multihull Spinnaker 44.4 10:04:24 15:44:06 5:39:42 MHS2 3 8
Lynch Zachary Treasure FL Epic Multihull Spinnaker 48.0 10:02:05 15:44:10 5:42:05 MHS3 2 9
Rayburn Richard Apopka FL Fat Cat Multihull Spinnaker 55.9 9:57:01 15:45:01 5:48:00 MHS3 3 10
Wallace David Waverly GA nacra 6.0 NA Multihull Spinnaker 45.6 10:03:37 15:45:31 5:41:54 MHS2 4 11
Newlyn Marc Ponte Vedra Beach FL Not Applicable Multihull Spinnaker 45.6 10:03:37 15:46:10 5:42:33 MHS2 5 12
Tierney/Brew Michael/Rich Jacksonville FL Calculated Risk Multihull Spinnaker 6.0 10:29:02 15:47:34 5:18:32 MHS1 3 13
Smyth Randy Fort Walton Beach FL Yo! Multihull Cruiser 41.4 10:06:19 15:52:52 5:46:33 MHC 1 14
Cordes Chris St. Johns FL Multihull Non-Spinnaker 57.0 9:56:18 15:53:32 5:57:14 MHN1 1 15
McLean, Jr Howard "Mack" Gainesville FL Inter 18 (no name) Multihull Spinnaker 57.6 9:55:55 15:53:46 5:57:51 MHS3 4 16
de la Torre Oscar Jacksonville FL Multihull Spinnaker 44.4 10:04:24 15:56:57 5:52:33 MHS2 6 17
Erdos Benedek Gainesville FL Lil'Bot RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 173.4 8:41:37 16:01:07 7:19:30 RS2 1 18
Ellis Dave St. Petersburg FL Raider Sport Monohull Spinnaker 218.4 8:12:45 16:06:06 7:53:21 MS 2 19
Dolan Mike St. Augustine FL Desdemona RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 162.0 8:48:56 16:08:39 7:19:43 RS1 1 20
Rodgers Clyde South Daytona FL Ba Ba J RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 16:12:12 RS5 1 21
Waters Joe Lexington SC RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 16:15:10 RN1 1 22
Bolan Alex Simpsonville SC Runing With Scissors RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 149.4 8:57:01 16:20:19 7:23:18 RS1 2 23
Daniel Patrick longwood FL PDQ3 RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 16:22:15 RS1 3 24
Dede Carsten St Augustine FL Henry R Monohull Spinnaker 207.6 8:19:40 16:28:11 8:08:31 Flying Scot 1 25
Federico Wirth Alpharetta GA Tenzan Monohull Spinnaker 207.6 8:19:40 16:28:44 8:09:04 Flying Scot 2 26
Forrest Andy Sandford FL Show Me RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 251.8 7:51:19 16:30:05 8:38:46 RN6 1 27
Brown Carlton Eustis FL Just Us RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 238.2 8:00:02 16:30:38 8:30:36 RS4 1 28
Norwood Adam Jacksonville FL Amanda Rhos RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 215.4 8:14:40 16:31:55 8:17:15 RS3 1 29
G C l J k ill FL S l K M h ll S i k 207 6 8 19 40 16 32 24 8 12 44 Fl i  S t 3 30Geyer Carl Jacksonville FL Sarla-K Monohull Spinnaker 207.6 8:19:40 16:32:24 8:12:44 Flying Scot 3 30
Graham Al Jacksonville FL Water Ride Monohull Spinnaker 207.6 8:19:40 16:33:49 8:14:09 Flying Scot 4 31
Antley Harry Deltona FL LeeRoy RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 243.9 7:56:23 16:37:50 8:41:27 RN5 1 32
Oglesby Patrick Jacksonville FL Big Pcike RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 225.0 8:08:30 16:39:00 8:30:30 RS4 2 33
Porter Robert Jacksonville FL Corsair Multihull Cruiser 126.6 9:11:39 16:40:15 7:28:36 MHC 2 34
Reasonover Skip Jacksonville FL Azzurro RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 222.0 8:10:26 16:40:15 8:29:49 RS4 3 35
Edens Jim Gainesville FL Multihull Non-Spinnaker 16:40:22 MHN1 2 36
Pool Tom Lexington SC RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 16:40:49 RN5 2 37
Hicks/McCabe Byron/DJ Sanford FL When Frogs Fly Monohull Spinnaker 207.6 8:19:40 16:42:48 8:23:08 Flying Scot 5 38
Keeley III Jim Palatka FL Cause Sheep Can't Cook RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 102.6 9:27:03 16:45:30 7:18:27 RS1 4 39
Sims Ed Summerfield FL Point Blank RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 253.0 7:50:32 16:45:39 8:55:07 RN7 1 40
Miles Henry Welaka FL Looks Fast Too RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 276.0 7:35:47 16:45:40 9:09:53 RN8 1 41
Spierre John Jacksonville FL Soros Cailin RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 172.0 8:42:31 16:46:42 8:04:11 RS2 2 42
Knoll Jeff Jacksonville FL Scaled Dog RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 115.2 9:18:58 16:48:00 7:29:02 RS1 5 43
Sundie James Tallahassee FL Wasabi RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 16:48:53 RS5 2 44
Boudreaux William Jacksonville FL Miss Elaine & Us Monohull Spinnaker 175.8 8:40:05 16:49:11 8:09:06 MS 3 45
Lee Dan Fleming Island FL Spirit Monohull Spinnaker 141.6 9:02:01 16:52:10 7:50:09 MS 4 46
Baker Mark Port Orange FL Cat Multihull Spinnaker 16:56:07 MHS4 2 47
Jacques Windsor Buxton NC Halcyon Monohull Spinnaker 207.6 8:19:40 16:58:15 8:38:35 Flying Scot 6 48
Palmer Randy Archer FL Audacious RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 16:58:31 RS3 2 49
Griffin Ken Milledgeville GA Jamie Sea RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 91.2 9:34:22 16:58:41 7:24:19 RN3 1 50
Birch Todd Jacksonville FL J.A.C.'s R Wild RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 235.2 8:01:58 17:00:41 8:58:43 RS4 4 51
DuPree Marvin Jacksonville Beach FL Multihull Non-Spinnaker 17:01:52 MHN2 1 52
Nikkola Ken Jacksonville FL Here Today RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 192.6 8:29:18 17:03:03 8:33:45 RS2 3 53
Griffin Bruce Port St. Lucie FL Aarpritis RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 62.4 9:52:51 17:03:41 7:10:50 RS1 6 54
North John Geneva FL Andiamo RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 251.8 7:51:19 17:04:52 9:13:33 RN6 2 55
Zvirbulis Arnis St. Augustine FL Wind Damage Multihull Spinnaker 52.2 9:59:23 17:06:13 7:06:50 MHS3 5 56
Poidevant Logan Green Cove Springs FL Drive It Multihull Non-Spinnaker 17:09:16 MH N1 3 57
Gaudet Steve Jacksonville FL Ice Cream Bayou Multihull Non-Spinnaker 114.0 9:19:44 17:10:17 7:50:33 MH N3 1 58
Hanley Jessica Orange Park FL Monohull Non-Spinnaker 213.0 8:16:12 17:10:52 8:54:40 MN1 1 59
Jones Carl Titusville FL Miss Ingrid Multihull Cruiser 115.8 9:18:35 17:11:14 7:52:39 MHC 3 60
Mayer Jack Clermont FL Second Sojourn RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 212.6 8:16:28 17:12:06 8:55:38 RS3 3 61
Burnham David Eat Palatka FL Luna Diva RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 220.9 8:11:08 17:14:05 9:02:57 RN2 1 62
Drew John Pomona Pk. FL Osprey Multihull Non-Spinnaker 69.6 9:48:13 17:14:38 7:26:25 MH N2 2 63
Williams Bill Altamonte Springs FL Multihull Spinnaker 98.4 9:29:45 17:14:49 7:45:04 MHS4 3 64
Kuhlmann Jack New Port Richey FL Soire'e RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 231.2 8:04:32 17:15:20 9:10:48 RN4 1 65y p

Dortch Michael Macon GA Thera-P RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 231.2 8:04:32 17:15:31 9:10:59 RN4 2 66
Luebker Bill Jacksonville FL Rasa Sayang RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 213.4 8:15:57 17:16:44 9:00:47 RS3 4 67
Ladd Daniel Jacksonville FL Shenanigans Multihull Non-Spinnaker 126.0 9:12:02 17:16:51 8:04:49 MH N3 2 68
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Dunn Mark Jacksonville FL Marlly RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 221.5 8:10:45 17:16:51 9:06:06 RN2 2 69
Caron Steve Daytona Beach FL Multihull Non-Spinnaker 17:16:52 MH N2 3 70
Tew Doug Orange Park FL Whoo Donkey Multihull Spinnaker 17:18:24 17:18:24 MHS4 4 71
Adams Walter Jacksonville FL Multihull Non-Spinnaker 102.7 9:26:59 17:18:35 7:51:36 MHN2 4 72
Brew Shannon Jacksonville FL Mine Multihull Non-Spinnaker 17:19:31 MHN3 3 73
Ferland Ron Orlando FL Ron Quixote RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 247.2 7:54:16 17:19:40 9:25:24 RN6 3 74
Bobek Barry Jacksonville FL Cosette Multihull Non-Spinnaker 17:20:37 MHN1 4 75
Wilkerson Rusty Oldsmar FL Monohull Non-Spinnaker 219.0 8:12:21 17:22:01 9:09:40 MN1 2 76
Moehl Geoffrey Orlando FL Rockette Monohull Spinnaker 301.2 7:30:00 17:22:31 9:52:31 MS 5 77
Glidden James Jacksonville FL She's Only 17! Monohull Non-Spinnaker 226.2 8:07:44 17:24:22 9:16:38 MN2 1 78
Wait Spencer Jacksonville FL Halcyon RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 239.0 7:59:31 17:28:39 9:29:08 RN5 3 79
Keene Warren Saint Johns FL Gundy Monohull Non-Spinnaker 213.0 8:16:12 17:30:30 9:14:18 MN1 3 80
Freiberger Erich Jacksonville FL Norkena RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 17:31:27 RN7 2 81
Sirum Jeffrey Okeechobee FL Captain Ron RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 294.0 7:30:00 17:33:53 10:03:53 RS5 3 82
Dowdy Roger Columbia SC 3 Monohull Non-Spinnaker 17:35:08 MN2 2 83
Toth Dylan Green Cove Springs FL Blue Haze Multihull Non-Spinnaker 126.0 9:12:02 17:35:30 8:23:28 MHN3 4 84
Johnson Rob Satsuma FL Miss Elaine RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 186.6 8:33:09 17:35:50 9:02:41 RS2 4 85
Mulvihill Jerry Fleming Island FL Pretty Penny II RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 239.0 7:59:31 17:36:33 9:37:02 RN5 4 86
Davis John Milner GA Serenity RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 17:37:04 RN4 3 87
Hodgins Joseph Jacksonville FL Precious Time RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 265.1 7:42:47 17:37:36 9:54:49 RN7 3 88
Sullivan Terrance Jacksonville FL Isabella RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 284.0 7:30:39 17:40:56 10:10:17 RS5 4 89
Myrick Sam Gainesville FL P-squared Multihull Non-Spinnaker 17:42:29 MHN2 5 90
Sullivan Michael Jacksonville FL Winged Victory RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 222.7 8:09:59 17:44:52 9:34:53 RN3 2 91
Kohn Lloyd Jacksonville FL RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 247.8 7:53:53 17:47:02 9:53:09 RN6 4 92
Springtels Roger Gainesville FL Flicka RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 17:47:22 RS3 5 93
Ingram Blake Jacksonville FL Coqui RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 225.1 8:08:27 17:52:06 9:43:39 RN3 3 94
Morgan Joseph Jacksonville FL Ludicrous RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 182.1 8:36:02 17:54:04 9:18:02 RN1 2 95
Freeman Len Palaka FL Gone With The Wind RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 17:54:06 RN5 5 96
Williams Dick Alachua FL Niki Monohull Non-Spinnaker 240.2 7:58:45 17:54:32 9:55:47 MN2 3 97
D l T F t i OH D l hi RCHS C i  N S i k 17 54 45 RN1 3 98Douglas Tony Foastoria OH Dolphin RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 17:54:45 RN1 3 98
Karlson LJ Fleming Island FL BabyBlue Laser Monohull Non-Spinnaker 17:55:01 MN1 4 99
Manis Steve Atlantic Beach FL Monohull Non-Spinnaker 224.4 8:08:54 17:55:42 9:46:48 MN2 4 100
Thompson Walter Jacksonville Beach FL Amy Lynn RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 192.4 8:29:26 17:59:27 9:30:01 RN1 4 101
Glisson Tyler Gainesville FL Pegasus RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 243.9 7:56:23 18:03:02 10:06:39 RN5 6 102
Crawford Andrew St. Augustine FL Lola Monohull Spinnaker 210.6 8:17:45 18:03:57 9:46:12 MS 6 103
Laibl George Palatka FL MaryJane Monohull Non-Spinnaker 18:03:59 MN1 5 104
Barraclough Luke San Mateo FL Milk Money RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 18:05:02 RN3 4 105
Lantaigne Keith Palm Coast FL Enigma RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 221.5 8:10:45 18:07:37 9:56:52 RN2 3 106
Poole Mark Orange Park FL Razzmatazz RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 231.6 8:04:16 18:10:40 10:06:24 RS4 5 107
Glasheen Albert Jacksonville FL Jolly Mon RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 18:13:17 RN2 4 108
Denning Patrick Gainesville FL TeKaiga Monohull Non-Spinnaker 18:15:04 MN2 5 109
van Wessem Michael Jacksonville FL RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 347.5 7:30:00 18:15:05 10:45:05 RN8 2 110
Humphreys Mark Jacksonville FL Allons-y! RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 246.0 7:55:02 18:18:52 10:23:50 RS5 5 111
Ashley Richard East Palatka FL Bare/Bones RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 270.5 7:39:19 18:20:39 10:41:20 RN7 4 112
Davis Roger Jacksonville FL Sea Mistress RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 18:24:54 RN3 5 113
Cox Dennis Roswell GA Tob RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 246.0 7:55:02 18:26:53 10:31:51 RS5 6 114
Lenkerd Stin Jacksonville FL Lily P RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 300.0 7:30:00 18:32:19 11:02:19 RN8 3 115
Croft James Jacksonville FL Landshark Multihull Non-Spinnaker 18:44:25 MHN1 5 116
Dean Vernon Jacksonville FL Ariel RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 18:55:30 RS4 6 117
Nye Mark Fleming Island FL Baby Grande RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 274.8 7:36:33 19:12:29 11:35:56 RN8 4 118
Miller Robert Green Cove Springs FL Muchacha RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 231.2 8:04:32 19:22:18 11:17:46 RN4 4 119
Snyder William Palatka FL Free Spirit RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 288.1 7:30:00 DNF RN8 5 135
Cuny Brian Orange Park FL Sisters Glynda RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 254.8 7:49:23 DNF RN7 5 135
Jones Philip St. Marys GA Southern Soul RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 251.8 7:51:19 DNF RN6 5 135
Heller Chris Green Cove Springs FL RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 248.0 7:53:41 DNF RN6 5 135
Carter Mike Crawford FL Vision RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 231.2 8:04:32 DNF RN3 6 135
Smith Joe East Palatka FL Cheyenne Pepper RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker DNF RN2 5 135
Fisher Michael Jacksonville FL Owl of Athena RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker DNF RN1 5 135
Vogel Bill Jacksonville FL Sophie RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker DNF RN4 5 135
Athey Whitfield Jacksonville FL Supper Club RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker DNF RS1 7 135
Howie Dale Madison MS Wendybird RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 270.0 7:39:38 DSQ RS5 7 135
Cornell Bruce Live Oak FL MUDLUV RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 307.9 7:30:00 DNC RN8 5 135
Hauser Russ Tavares FL Serenity Now! RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 253.6 7:50:09 DNC RN7 5 135
Davis Tom Jacksonville FL Ghost RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 169.2 8:44:19 DNC RS2 5 135
Mundell Robert Deland FL Mad Hummingbird Monohull Spinnaker 105.6 9:25:07 DNC MS 7 135g p

Baker Mike Jacksonville FL Multihull Non-Spinnaker 57.0 9:56:18 DNC MHN1 6 135
Boxx John Orange Park FL Jubilee Monohull Spinnaker DNC MS 7 135
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Erdos Benedek Gainesville FL Lil'Bot RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 173.4 8:41:37 16:01:07 7:19:30 RS2 1 18 1
Dolan Mike St. Augustine FL Desdemona RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 162.0 8:48:56 16:08:39 7:19:43 RS1 1 20 2
Rodgers Clyde South Daytona FL Ba Ba J RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 16:12:12 RS5 1 21 3
Waters Joe Lexington SC RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 16:15:10 RN1 1 22 4
Bolan Alex Simpsonville SC Runing With Scissors RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 149.4 8:57:01 16:20:19 7:23:18 RS1 2 23 5
Daniel Patrick longwood FL PDQ3 RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 16:22:15 RS1 3 24 6
Forrest Andy Sandford FL Show Me RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 251.8 7:51:19 16:30:05 8:38:46 RN6 1 27 7
Brown Carlton Eustis FL Just Us RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 238.2 8:00:02 16:30:38 8:30:36 RS4 1 28 8
Norwood Adam Jacksonville FL Amanda Rhos RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 215.4 8:14:40 16:31:55 8:17:15 RS3 1 29 9
Antley Harry Deltona FL LeeRoy RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 243.9 7:56:23 16:37:50 8:41:27 RN5 1 32 10
Oglesby Patrick Jacksonville FL Big Pcike RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 225.0 8:08:30 16:39:00 8:30:30 RS4 2 33 11
Reasonover Skip Jacksonville FL Azzurro RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 222.0 8:10:26 16:40:15 8:29:49 RS4 3 35 12
Pool Tom Lexington SC RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 16:40:49 RN5 2 37 13
Keeley III Jim Palatka FL Cause Sheep Can't Cook RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 102.6 9:27:03 16:45:30 7:18:27 RS1 4 39 14
Sims Ed Summerfield FL Point Blank RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 253.0 7:50:32 16:45:39 8:55:07 RN7 1 40 15
Miles Henry Welaka FL Looks Fast Too RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 276.0 7:35:47 16:45:40 9:09:53 RN8 1 41 16
Spierre John Jacksonville FL Soros Cailin RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 172.0 8:42:31 16:46:42 8:04:11 RS2 2 42 17
Knoll Jeff Jacksonville FL Scaled Dog RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 115.2 9:18:58 16:48:00 7:29:02 RS1 5 43 18
Sundie James Tallahassee FL Wasabi RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 16:48:53 RS5 2 44 19
Palmer Randy Archer FL Audacious RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 16:58:31 RS3 2 49 20
Griffin Ken Milledgeville GA Jamie Sea RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 91.2 9:34:22 16:58:41 7:24:19 RN3 1 50 21
Birch Todd Jacksonville FL J.A.C.'s R Wild RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 235.2 8:01:58 17:00:41 8:58:43 RS4 4 51 22
Nikkola Ken Jacksonville FL Here Today RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 192.6 8:29:18 17:03:03 8:33:45 RS2 3 53 23
Griffin Bruce Port St. Lucie FL Aarpritis RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 62.4 9:52:51 17:03:41 7:10:50 RS1 6 54 24
North John Geneva FL Andiamo RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 251.8 7:51:19 17:04:52 9:13:33 RN6 2 55 25
Mayer Jack Clermont FL Second Sojourn RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 212.6 8:16:28 17:12:06 8:55:38 RS3 3 61 26
Burnham David Eat Palatka FL Luna Diva RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 220.9 8:11:08 17:14:05 9:02:57 RN2 1 62 27
Kuhlmann Jack New Port Richey FL Soire'e RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 231.2 8:04:32 17:15:20 9:10:48 RN4 1 65 28
Dortch Michael Macon GA Thera-P RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 231.2 8:04:32 17:15:31 9:10:59 RN4 2 66 29
Luebker Bill Jacksonville FL Rasa Sayang RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 213.4 8:15:57 17:16:44 9:00:47 RS3 4 67 30
Dunn Mark Jacksonville FL Marlly RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 221.5 8:10:45 17:16:51 9:06:06 RN2 2 69 31
Ferland Ron Orlando FL Ron Quixote RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 247.2 7:54:16 17:19:40 9:25:24 RN6 3 74 32
Wait Spencer Jacksonville FL Halcyon RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 239 0 7:59:31 17:28:39 9:29:08 RN5 3 79 33Wait Spencer Jacksonville FL Halcyon RCHS Cruiser Non Spinnaker 239.0 7:59:31 17:28:39 9:29:08 RN5 3 79 33
Freiberger Erich Jacksonville FL Norkena RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 17:31:27 RN7 2 81 34
Sirum Jeffrey Okeechobee FL Captain Ron RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 294.0 7:30:00 17:33:53 10:03:53 RS5 3 82 35
Johnson Rob Satsuma FL Miss Elaine RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 186.6 8:33:09 17:35:50 9:02:41 RS2 4 85 36
Mulvihill Jerry Fleming Island FL Pretty Penny II RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 239.0 7:59:31 17:36:33 9:37:02 RN5 4 86 37
Davis John Milner GA Serenity RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 17:37:04 RN4 3 87 38
Hodgins Joseph Jacksonville FL Precious Time RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 265.1 7:42:47 17:37:36 9:54:49 RN7 3 88 39
Sullivan Terrance Jacksonville FL Isabella RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 284.0 7:30:39 17:40:56 10:10:17 RS5 4 89 40
Sullivan Michael Jacksonville FL Winged Victory RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 222.7 8:09:59 17:44:52 9:34:53 RN3 2 91 41
Kohn Lloyd Jacksonville FL RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 247.8 7:53:53 17:47:02 9:53:09 RN6 4 92 42
Springtels Roger Gainesville FL Flicka RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 17:47:22 RS3 5 93 43
Ingram Blake Jacksonville FL Coqui RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 225.1 8:08:27 17:52:06 9:43:39 RN3 3 94 44
Morgan Joseph Jacksonville FL Ludicrous RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 182.1 8:36:02 17:54:04 9:18:02 RN1 2 95 45
Freeman Len Palaka FL Gone With The Wind RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 17:54:06 RN5 5 96 46
Douglas Tony Foastoria OH Dolphin RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 17:54:45 RN1 3 98 47
Thompson Walter Jacksonville Beach FL Amy Lynn RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 192.4 8:29:26 17:59:27 9:30:01 RN1 4 101 48
Glisson Tyler Gainesville FL Pegasus RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 243.9 7:56:23 18:03:02 10:06:39 RN5 6 102 49
Barraclough Luke San Mateo FL Milk Money RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 18:05:02 RN3 4 105 50
Lantaigne Keith Palm Coast FL Enigma RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 221.5 8:10:45 18:07:37 9:56:52 RN2 3 106 51
Poole Mark Orange Park FL Razzmatazz RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 231.6 8:04:16 18:10:40 10:06:24 RS4 5 107 52
Glasheen Albert Jacksonville FL Jolly Mon RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 18:13:17 RN2 4 108 53
van Wessem Michael Jacksonville FL RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 347.5 7:30:00 18:15:05 10:45:05 RN8 2 110 54
Humphreys Mark Jacksonville FL Allons-y! RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 246.0 7:55:02 18:18:52 10:23:50 RS5 5 111 55
Ashley Richard East Palatka FL Bare/Bones RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 270.5 7:39:19 18:20:39 10:41:20 RN7 4 112 56
Davis Roger Jacksonville FL Sea Mistress RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 18:24:54 RN3 5 113 57
Cox Dennis Roswell GA Tob RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 246.0 7:55:02 18:26:53 10:31:51 RS5 6 114 58
Lenkerd Stin Jacksonville FL Lily P RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 300.0 7:30:00 18:32:19 11:02:19 RN8 3 115 59
Dean Vernon Jacksonville FL Ariel RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 18:55:30 RS4 6 117 60
Nye Mark Fleming Island FL Baby Grande RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 274.8 7:36:33 19:12:29 11:35:56 RN8 4 118 61
Miller Robert Green Cove Springs FL Muchacha RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 231.2 8:04:32 19:22:18 11:17:46 RN4 4 119 62
Snyder William Palatka FL Free Spirit RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 288.1 7:30:00 DNF RN8 5 135 75
Cuny Brian Orange Park FL Sisters Glynda RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 254.8 7:49:23 DNF RN7 5 135 75
Jones Philip St. Marys GA Southern Soul RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 251.8 7:51:19 DNF RN6 5 135 75
Heller Chris Green Cove Springs FL RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 248.0 7:53:41 DNF RN6 5 135 75
Carter Mike Crawford FL Vision RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 231.2 8:04:32 DNF RN3 6 135 75
Smith Joe East Palatka FL Cheyenne Pepper RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker DNF RN2 5 135 75
Fisher Michael Jacksonville FL Owl of Athena RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker DNF RN1 5 135 75
Vogel Bill Jacksonville FL Sophie RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker DNF RN4 5 135 75
Athey Whitfield Jacksonville FL Supper Club RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker DNF RS1 7 135 75
Howie Dale Madison MS Wendybird RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 270 0 7:39:38 DSQ RS5 7 135 75Howie Dale Madison MS Wendybird RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 270.0 7:39:38 DSQ RS5 7 135 75
Cornell Bruce Live Oak FL MUDLUV RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 307.9 7:30:00 DNC RN8 5 135 75
Hauser Russ Tavares FL Serenity Now! RCHS Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 253.6 7:50:09 DNC RN7 5 135 75
Davis Tom Jacksonville FL Ghost RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 169.2 8:44:19 DNC RS2 5 135 75
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Palatka Yacht Club

The 57th Mug Race 1 May 2010
Division Finishes

Last First City St Boat Name FLEET
Finish 

time DIV Div Finish

Dede Carsten St Augustine FL Henry R
Monohull 
Spinnaker 16:28:11

Flying 
Scot 1

Federico Wirth Alpharetta Ga tenzan
Monohull 
Spinnaker 16:28:44

Flying 
Scot 2

Geyer Carl Jacksonville FL Sarla-K
Monohull 
Spinnaker 16:32:24

Flying 
Scot 3

Graham Al Jack32257sonville FL Water Ride
Monohull 
Spinnaker 16:33:49

Flying 
Scot 4

HICKS&McCabe BYRON&DJ SANFORD FL WHEN FROGS FLY
Monohull 
Spinnaker 16:42:48

Flying 
Scot 5

Jacques Windsor Buxton NC Halcyon
Monohull 
Spinnaker 16:58:15

Flying 
Scot 6

Smyth Randy Fort Walton Beach Fl YO!
Multihull 
Cruiser 15:52:52 MHC 1

Porter Robert Jacksonville FL Corsair
Multihull 
Cruiser 16:40:15 MHC 2

Jones Carl Titusville FL Miss Ingrid
Multihull 
Cruiser 17:11:14 MHC 3

Cordes Chris St. Johns FL none
Multihull Non 
Spinnaker 15:53:32 MHN1 1

Edens Jim Gainesville FL
Multihull Non 
Spinnaker 16:40:22 MHN1 2

Poidevant Logan
Green Cove 
Springs, FL Drive It

Multihull Non 
Spinnaker 17:09:16 MHN1 3

Bobek Barry Jacksonville FL Cosette
Multihull Non 
Spinnaker 17:20:37 MHN1 4



Croft James Jacksonville FL Landshark
Multihull Non 
Spinnaker 18:44:25 MHN1 5

Baker Mike Jacksonville FL
Multihull Non 
Spinnaker DNC MHN1 6

DuPree Marvin
Jacksonville 
Beach FL

Multihull Non 
Spinnaker 17:01:52 MHN2 1

Drew John Pomona Pk. Fl. Osprey
Multihull Non 
Spinnaker 17:14:38 MHN2 2

Caron Steve Daytona Beach fl noname
Multihull Non 
Spinnaker 17:16:52 MHN2 3

Adams Walter Jacksonville
Flori
da

Multihull Non 
Spinnaker 17:18:35 MHN2 4

Myrick Sam Gainesville FL P-squared
Multihull Non 
Spinnaker 17:42:29 MHN2 5

Gaudet Steve Jacksonville Fl Ice Cream Bayou
Multihull Non 
Spinnaker 17:10:17 MHN3 1

Ladd Daniel Jacksonville
Flori
da Shenanigans

Multihull Non 
Spinnaker 17:16:51 MHN3 2

Brew Shannon Jacksonville fl Mine
Multihull Non 
Spinnaker 17:19:31 MHN3 3

Toth Dylan
Green Cove 
Springs FL Blue Haze

Multihull Non 
Spinnaker 17:35:30 MHN3 4

Roberts Eric Jupiter FL Dream On
Multihull 
Spinnaker 14:51:36 MHS1 1

Moss Bret
Southwest 
Ranches FL Carbon Cruising

Multihull 
Spinnaker 15:14:00 MHS1 2

Tierney/Brew
Michael/Ric
h Jacksonville FL Calculated Risk

Multihull 
Spinnaker 15:47:34 MHS1 3

Mayo Clive Miami Fl For Sail
Multihull 
Spinnaker 15:23:00 MHS2 1

Ingram David Clermont FL Suicide Port
Multihull 
Spinnaker 15:37:02 MHS2 2

Woehrle Jack West Columbia SC Tallahassee Lassie
Multihull 
Spinnaker 15:44:06 MHS2 3

Wallace David Waverly GA nacra 6.0 NA
Multihull 
Spinnaker 15:45:31 MHS2 4



Newlyn Marc
Ponte Vedra 
Beach FL Not Applicable

Multihull 
Spinnaker 15:46:10 MHS2 5

de la Torre Oscar Jacksonville FL
Multihull 
Spinnaker 15:56:57 MHS2 6

Canfield Skip Jacksonville FL
Multihull 
Spinnaker 15:05:47 MHS3 1

Lynch Zachary Treasure
Flori
da EPIC

Multihull 
Spinnaker 15:44:10 MHS3 2

Rayburn Richard Apopka
Flori
da FAT CAT

Multihull 
Spinnaker 15:45:01 MHS3 3

McLean, Jr
Howard 
"Mack" Gainesville

Flori
da Inter 18 (no name)

Multihull 
Spinnaker 15:53:46 MHS3 4

Zvirbulis Arnis St. Augustine
Flori
da Wind Damage

Multihull 
Spinnaker 17:06:13 MHS3 5

Carlson David Gainesville FL Catnip
Multihull 
Spinnaker 15:32:47 MHS4 1

Baker Mark Port Orange Fl Cat
Multihull 
Spinnaker 16:56:07 MHS4 2

Williams Bill Altamonte Springs Fl.
Multihull 
Spinnaker 17:14:49 MHS4 3

Tew Doug ORANGE park FL Whoo Donkey
Multihull 
Spinnaker 17:18:24 MHS4 4

Hanley Jessica ORANGE PARK FL

Monohull 
Non 
Spinnaker 17:10:52 MN1 1

Wilkerson Rusty Oldsmar FL

Monohull 
Non 
Spinnaker 17:22:01 MN1 2

Keene Warren Saint Johns FL Gundy

Monohull 
Non 
Spinnaker 17:30:30 MN1 3

Karlson LJ Fleming Island FL BabyBlue Laser

Monohull 
Non 
Spinnaker 17:55:01 MN1 4

Laibl George Palatka fl MaryJane
Monohull 
Non 18:03:59 MN1 5



Spinnaker

Glidden James Jacksonville Fl She's Only 17!

Monohull 
Non 
Spinnaker 17:24:22 MN2 1

Dowdy Roger Columbia SC 3

Monohull 
Non 
Spinnaker 17:35:08 MN2 2

Williams Dick Alachua Fla Niki

Monohull 
Non 
Spinnaker 17:54:32 MN2 3

Manis Steve Atlantic Beach FL

Monohull 
Non 
Spinnaker 17:55:42 MN2 4

Denning Patrick Gainesville FL TeKaiga

Monohull 
Non 
Spinnaker 18:15:04 MN2 5

Wilkins Robby Lexington SC vamoose
Monohull 
Spinnaker 15:10:35 MS 1

Ellis Dave St. Petersburg
Flori
da Raider Sport

Monohull 
Spinnaker 16:06:06 MS 2

Boudreaux William Jacksonville FL Miss Elaine & Us
Monohull 
Spinnaker 16:49:11 MS 3

Lee Dan Fleming Island fl Spirit
Monohull 
Spinnaker 16:52:10 MS 4

Moehl Geoffrey Orlando Fl Rockette
Monohull 
Spinnaker 17:22:31 MS 5

CRAWFORD ANDREW
SAINT 
AUGUSTINE

FLO
RID
A LOLA

Monohull 
Spinnaker 18:03:57 MS 6

Mundell Robert Deland Fl Mad Hummingbird
Monohull 
Spinnaker DNC MS 7

Boxx John Orange Park fl Jubilee
Monohull 
Spinnaker DNC MS 7

Waters Joe Lexington SC

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker 16:15:10 RN1 1



Morgan Joseph Jacksonville FL Ludicrous

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker 17:54:04 RN1 2

Douglas Tony Foastoria Ohio Dolphin

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker 17:54:45 RN1 3

Thompson Walter
Jacksonville 
Beach FL Amy Lynn

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker 17:59:27 RN1 4

Fisher Michael Jacksonville FL Owl of Athena

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker DNF RN1 5

Burnham David Eat Palatka
Flori
da Luna Diva

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker 17:14:05 RN2 1

Dunn Mark Jacksonville FL Marlly

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker 17:16:51 RN2 2

Lantaigne Keith Palm Coast
Flori
da Enigma

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker 18:07:37 RN2 3

Glasheen Albert Jacksonville FL Jolly Mon

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker 18:13:17 RN2 4

Smith Joe East Palatka FL Cheyenne Pepper

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker DNF RN2 5

Griffin Ken Milledgeville Ga Jamie Sea

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker 16:58:41 RN3 1

Sullivan Michael Jacksonville FL Winged Victory

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker 17:44:52 RN3 2

Ingram Blake Jacksonville FL Coqui

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker 17:52:06 RN3 3



Barraclough Luke San Mateo FL Milk Money

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker 18:05:02 RN3 4

Davis Roger Jacksonville FL MistressSea

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker 18:24:54 RN3 5

Carter Mike Crawford
Flori
da Vision

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker DNF RN3 6

Kuhlmann Jack New Port Richey
Flori
da Soire'e

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker 17:15:20 RN4 1

Dortch Michael Macon GA Thera-P

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker 17:15:31 RN4 2

Davis John Milner GA Serenity

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker 17:37:04 RN4 3

Miller Robert
Green Cove 
Springs

Flori
da Muchacha

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker 19:22:18 RN4 4

Vogel Bill Jacksonville Fl Sophie

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker DNF RN4 5

Antley Harry DELTONA FL LeeRoy

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker 16:37:50 RN5 1

Pool Tom Lexington SC none

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker 16:40:49 RN5 2

Wait Spencer Jacksonville Fl Halcyon

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker 17:28:39 RN5 3

Mulvihill Jerry Fleming Island
Flori
da Pretty Penny II

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker 17:36:33 RN5 4



Freeman Len Palaka FL Gone With The Wind

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker 17:54:06 RN5 5

Glisson Tyler Gainesville FL Pegasus

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker 18:03:02 RN5 6

Forrest Andy Sandford Fl Show Me

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker 16:30:05 RN6 1

North John Geneva FL Andiamo

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker 17:04:52 RN6 2

Ferland Ron Orlando
Flori
da Ron Quixote

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker 17:19:40 RN6 3

Kohn Lloyd Jacksonville FL

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker 17:47:02 RN6 4

Heller Chris
Green Cove 
Springs FL

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker DNF RN6 5

Jones Philip St. Marys GA Southern Soul

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker DNF RN6 5

Sims Ed Summerfield Fl Point Blank

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker 16:45:39 RN7 1

Freiberger Erich Jacksonville FL Norkena

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker 17:31:27 RN7 2

Hodgins Joseph Jacksonville
Flori
da Precious Time

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker 17:37:36 RN7 3

Ashley Richard East Palatka
Flori
da BARE/BONES

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker 18:20:39 RN7 4



Hauser Russ Tavares FL Serenity Now!

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker DNC RN7 5

Cuny Brian Orange Park FL Sisters Glynda

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker DNF RN7 5

Miles Henry Welaka FL Looks Fast Too

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker 16:45:40 RN8 1

van Wessem Michiel Jacksonville FL

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker 18:15:05 RN8 2

Lenkerd Stin Jacksonville FL Lily P

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker 18:32:19 RN8 3

Nye Mark Fleming Island FL Baby Grande

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker 19:12:29 RN8 4

Cornell Bruce Live Oak
Flori
da MUDLUV

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker DNC RN8 5

Snyder William Palatka FL Free Spirit

RCHS 
Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker DNF RN8 5

Dolan Mike st. augustine fl. Desdemona

RCHS 
Cruiser 
Spinnaker 16:08:39 RS1 1

Bolan Alex Simpsonville SC Runing With Scissors

RCHS 
Cruiser 
Spinnaker 16:20:19 RS1 2

Daniel Patrick longwood fl PDQ3

RCHS 
Cruiser 
Spinnaker 16:22:15 RS1 3

Keeley III Jim Palatka FL
Cause Sheep Can't 
Cook

RCHS 
Cruiser 
Spinnaker 16:45:30 RS1 4



Knoll Jeff Jacksonville fl Scaled Dog

RCHS 
Cruiser 
Spinnaker 16:48:00 RS1 5

Griffin Bruce Port St. Lucie
Flori
da Aarpritis

RCHS 
Cruiser 
Spinnaker 17:03:41 RS1 6

Athey Whitfield jacksonville Fl Supper Club

RCHS 
Cruiser 
Spinnaker DNF RS1 7

Erdos Benedek Gainesville FL Lil'Bot

RCHS 
Cruiser 
Spinnaker 16:01:07 RS2 1

Spierre John Jacksonville FL Soros Cailin

RCHS 
Cruiser 
Spinnaker 16:46:42 RS2 2

Nikkola Ken Jacksosonville FL Here Today

RCHS 
Cruiser 
Spinnaker 17:03:03 RS2 3

Johnson Rob Satsuma FL Miss Elaine

RCHS 
Cruiser 
Spinnaker 17:35:50 RS2 4

Davis Tom Jacksonville FL Cal

RCHS 
Cruiser 
Spinnaker DNC RS2 5

Norwood Adam Jacksonville FL Amanda Rhos

RCHS 
Cruiser 
Spinnaker 16:31:55 RS3 1

Palmer Randy Archer FL Audacious

RCHS 
Cruiser 
Spinnaker 16:58:31 RS3 2

Mayer Jack clermont fl Second Sojourn

RCHS 
Cruiser 
Spinnaker 17:12:06 RS3 3

Luebker Bill Jacksonville FL Rasa Sayang

RCHS 
Cruiser 
Spinnaker 17:16:44 RS3 4



Springtels Roger Gainesville FL Flicka

RCHS 
Cruiser 
Spinnaker 17:47:22 RS3 5

Brown Carlton Eustis FL Just Us

RCHS 
Cruiser 
Spinnaker 16:30:38 RS4 1

Oglesby Patrick Jacksonville Fl Big Pcike

RCHS 
Cruiser 
Spinnaker 16:39:00 RS4 2

Reasonover Skip Jacksonville FL AzzurHro

RCHS 
Cruiser 
Spinnaker 16:40:15 RS4 3

Birch Todd Jacksonville FL J.A.C.'s R Wild

RCHS 
Cruiser 
Spinnaker 17:00:41 RS4 4

Poole Mark Orange Park FL Razzmatazz

RCHS 
Cruiser 
Spinnaker 18:10:40 RS4 5

Dean Vernon Jacksonville FL Ariel

RCHS 
Cruiser 
Spinnaker 18:55:30 RS4 6

Rodgers Clyde South Daytona Fl Ba Ba J

RCHS 
Cruiser 
Spinnaker 16:12:12 RS5 1

Sundie James Tallahassee FL Wasabi

RCHS 
Cruiser 
Spinnaker 16:48:53 RS5 2

Sirum Jeffrey Okeechobee
Flori
da Captain Ron

RCHS 
Cruiser 
Spinnaker 17:33:53 RS5 3

Sullivan Terrance Jacksonville FL Isabella

RCHS 
Cruiser 
Spinnaker 17:40:56 RS5 4

Humphreys Mark Jacksonville FL Allons-y!

RCHS 
Cruiser 
Spinnaker 18:18:52 RS5 5



Cox Dennis Roswell GA Tob

RCHS 
Cruiser 
Spinnaker 18:26:53 RS5 6

Howie Dale Madison Ms Wendybird

RCHS 
Cruiser 
Spinnaker DSQ RS5 7


